NORTH SALEM TOWN BOARD AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING TOWN MEETING HALL 66 JUNE ROAD May 31, 2023 7:30 pm

MEETINGS ARE IN-PERSON or ZOOM DIAL IN NUMBER

- 1. 929-205-6099
- 2. ID 914-261-2636
- 3. https://zoom.us/j/9142612636

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. To Authorize Supervisor to Sign Agreement and Pay Deposit Crystal Blue Cleaning Service, Inc.
- 2. To Authorize Supervisor to Sign Agreement RVP Flooring, Inc.

Posted: May 31, 2023

1. TO AUTHORIZE SUPERVISOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT AND MAKE PAYMENT – CRYSTAL BLUE CLEANING SERVICE, INC.

Motion made by Seconded by

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of North Salem hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign an agreement in the amount of sixty thousand one hundred sixty dollars (\$60,160.00) and to pay a deposit in the amount of thirty thousand eighty dollars (\$30,080.00) to Crystal Blue Cleaning Service, Inc. for mold remediation services at North Salem Town Hall - 266 Titicus Road, Lobdell House - 270 Titicus Road, North Salem Police Department - 66 June Road, and North Salem Town Court - 66 June Road, North Salem, NY 10560 per the attached document.

2. TO AUTHORIZE SUPERVISOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT – RVP FLOORING SYSTEMS, INC.

Motion made by Seconded by

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of North Salem hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign an agreement with RVP Flooring Systems, Inc. in the amount of five thousand four hundred ten dollars and eight cents (\$5,410.08) for the purchase and installation of carpet tile flooring in the Court Office at 66 June Road as outlined in the agreement dated May 30, 2023.